ADOPTION OF SPARKS MUNICIPAL CODE

BILL NO. <u>2655</u>	INTRODUCED BY COUNCIL
ORDINANCE NO.	
UPDATE THE NEVADA APPLICABLE STATUTE, FOR THE SPARKS MUNI WASHINGTON, TO MU	DING CHAPTER 1 OF THE SPARKS MUNICIPAL CODE; TO REVISED STATUTE FROM NRS 266.160 TO THE CURRENT NRS 268.014; AND TO UPDATE THE PUBLISHING COMPANY ICIPAL CODE FROM BOOK PUBLISHING COMPANY, SEATTLE, UNICIPAL CODE CORPORATION, TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA; ITERS PROPERLY RELATED THERETO.
THE CITY COUNCIL OF	THE CITY OF SPARKS DOES ORDAIN:
Section 1. Section 1.01.02	10: "Adoption"is hereby amended/repealed/added as follows:
there is adopted the "Spark	visions of Section 266.160 268.014 of the Nevada Revised Statutes, s Municipal Code," as published by Book Publishing Company, ipal Code Corporation, Tallahassee, Florida.
SECTION 2 repealed.	: All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby
SECTION 3 ordinance as provided by law	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
SECTION 4 publication.	: This ordinance shall become effective upon passage, approval and
	: The provisions of this ordinance shall be liberally construed to sees in the interest of the public health, safety, welfare and convenience.
reason held invalid or unco	: If any subsection, phrase, sentence or portion of this ordinance is for any nstitutional by any court of competent jurisdiction, such portion shall be and independent provision, and such holding shall not affect the validity of the
and significant economic bur	: The City Council finds that this ordinance is not likely to impose a direct den upon a business or directly restrict the formation, operation or expansion exempt from Nevada Revised Statutes Chapter 237.
PASSED AN following vote of the City Co	ND ADOPTED this day of, 20, by the uncil:
AYES:	
NAVS.	

ADOPTION OF SPARKS MUNICIPAL CODE

	ABSTAIN:			
	ABSENT:			
	APPROVED this	day of	, 20, by:	
		GENO MARTINI, Mayor		
ATTEST:				
TERESA G	ARDNER, City Clerk	-		
		APPROVE LEGALITY	D AS TO FORM AND Y:	
		CHESTER	H. ADAMS, City Attorney	